

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 61 of 2023****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2023****In R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 61 of 2023**

=====

CHAUDHARY JYOTSANABEN LAXMANBHAI**Versus****CHAUDHARY LAXMANBHAI KANJIBHAI**

=====

Appearance:**MR KV SHELAT(834) for the Appellant(s) No. 1****MR ANVESH V VYAS(5654) for the Respondent(s) No. 1**

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE RAJENDRA M. SAREEN**Date : 14/03/2023****ORAL ORDER**

1. Heard learned Advocate Mr. K.V.Shelat for the Appellant and learned Advocate Mr. Anvesh V. Vyas for the Respondent.
2. This Appeal is filed against the order passed by the first appellate court confirming the divorce decree.
3. As per the say of learned Advocate Mr. Shelat, the decree has been granted against the execution by the first appellate court till the final hearing of the Appeal.
4. In view of this, learned Advocate Mr. Anvesh V. Vyas for the Respondent upon instructions of his client, makes a statement that till the Appeal is admitted or heard, the husband will not marry. As such, this oral arrangement to continue till the next date of hearing.

S.O. to 31.3.2023.

(RAJENDRA M. SAREEN,J)