

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 61 of 2023

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2023
In R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 61 of 2023**

=====

CHAUDHARY JYOTSANABEN LAXMANBHAI

Versus

CHAUDHARY LAXMANBHAI KANJIBHAI

=====

Appearance:

MR KV SHELAT(834) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR ANVESH V VYAS(5654) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE RAJENDRA M. SAREEN

Date : 31/03/2023

ORAL ORDER

With consent of learned advocates for the parties, the matter is adjourned to 27.04.2023. As per order dated 14.03.2023, the oral arrangement to continue till the next date of hearing.

SALIM/

(RAJENDRA M. SAREEN,J)